
AFGE CWA IFPTE TWU 

Bennie R. Bridges Brenda C. Savoy Dee Gorczyca Sandra Burleson 

Corresponding Secretary Vice-President Executive VP Vice-President 

7820 Olive St 12116 N Keys Rd 3 Dickenson Ct 11410 Ryland Rd 

Oakland CA 94621-2318 Brandywine MD 20613-8119 Freehold NJ 07728-4312 Houston TX 77066-4906 

bridgesbr@aol.com bsavoy2336@aol.com dgorczyca@ifpte.org s-burleson@twu.org 

Fax (510) 632-6789 Work (202) 291-1500 Work (732) 866-0427 Work (832) 235-7597 

Home (510) 632-2590 Cell (301) 233-2169 Cell (732) 208-4939 Cell (281) 686-0215 

  Fax (202) 829-0202 Fax (732) 409-1475 Home (281) 893-8456 

AFSCME Home (301) 372-6826 Home (732) 866-0427   

Carol R. Censki Elisa Riordan   UAW 

Vice-President Vice-President NALC Connie Leak 

16 Hoover Ln 141 Columbia Hts Apt 6B Victoria Sawicki Vice-President 

Enfield CT 06082-5314 Brooklyn NY 11201-2150 Vice-President UAW Women's Dept. 

volunteer6253@gmail.com eriordan@cwa-union.org 148 Follett St 8000 E Jefferson Ave 

Cell (860) 798-7451 Cell (917) 747-0230 Richmond CA 94801-3420 Detroit MI 48214 

   nobsvicki@yahoo.com cleak@uaw.net 

AFT IAFF Home (510) 237-3987 Work (313) 926-5415 

Shelvy Young Abrams Michele A. Newby   Fax (313) 926-5450 

Vice-President Vice-President OPEIU   

420 12th St Apt J3L 6320 Manchester Ave Ste 42A Theresa L. Kandt USW 

Brooklyn NY 11215-5183 Kansas City MO 64133-4878 Vice-President Janet Hill 

syoung-abrams@uft.org newbykcfd@yahoo.com 66755 Powell Rd Vice-President 

Work (212) 598-9299 Cell (816) 309-9956 Washington MI 48095-2122 5 Gateway Center Rm 1006 

Cell (917) 579-1783  theresakandt@earthlink.net Pittsburgh PA 15222-1209 

Fax (212) 785-4639 IAM Cell (586) 336-5049 Jhill@usw.org 

  Diane M. Babineaux Home (586) 336-5049 Work (412) 562-2457 

APWU Vice-President   Cell (724) 493-1029 

Judy Beard 9000 Machinists Pl SAG-AFTRA Home (724) 728-3855 

Treasurer Upper Marlboro MD 20772 Shyla La'Sha   

1300 L St NW dbabineaux@iamaw.org Vice-President UFCW 

Washington DC 20005-4128 Work (301) 967-4505 AFTRA EEO Department Angela Johnson 

jbeard@apwu.org Cell (240) 461-3479 5757 Wilshire Blvd Ste 700 Vice-President 

Work (202) 842-8584  cluw.shyla@gmail.com 9821 Summerwood Cir  

Cell (202) 262-4026 IATSE Work (213) 394-2620 Apt 2106 

Fax (202) 216-2612 Joanne M. Sanders   Dallas TX 75243-5709 

Karen See Vice-President SEIU awj292@yahoo.com 

President 5144 Carrollton Ave Kerry Newkirk Work (817) 421-1003 

815 16TH ST NW Indianapolis IN 46205-1130 Recording Secretary Fax (817) 488-8580 

Washington DC 20006 jmsanders@msn.com 247 4th St Apt 411 Home (214) 340-9142 

ksee@cluw.org Work (317) 283-6040 Oakland CA 94607-4327   

Work (202) 508-6958 Cell (317) 696-2595 kerry.newkirk@gmail.com ALL OTHERS 

Cell (419) 565-1356 Home (317) 283-6040 Cell (510) 816-1416 Carol S. Rosenblatt 

Fax (202) 508-6968  Home (510) 834-4317 Executive Director 

  IBEW   815 16th St NW 

ATU Carolyn J. Williams   Washington DC 20006 

Sarah Reynolds Vice-President   csrosenblatt@cluw.org 

Vice-President 900 7th St NW   Work (202) 508-6951 

4409 Reamy St Washington DC 20001-3886   Fax 202-508-6968 

Suitland MD 20746 carolyn_williams@ibew.org    

sarey@verizon.net Work (202) 728-6204    

Cell (301) 602-3685 Fax (202) 728-6137    

Home (301) 4201603    


